#### 501941819 06/01/2012

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Cyrille Casset	11/16/2009

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SORIN CRM S.A.S.
Street Address:	4 Avenue Reaumur
City:	Clamart
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	92140

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12621326

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

 Fax Number:
 (949)567-6710

 Phone:
 212-506-5280

Email: sleachman@orrick.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Robert M. Isackson
Address Line 1: 2020 Main Street
Address Line 2: Suite 1100

Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robert M. Isackson

Total Attachments: 2

source=2226\_AssignFiled#page1.tif source=2226\_AssignFiled#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 028315 FRAME: 0607 CH \$40.00 126213

501941819

US Parent Application Any. Docket: \$707-2326 ELA 230 - PFA IV et capture A Customer No. 34313

# ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS	ž	
Inventor:	CASS	3ET, Cyrille
	Address:	40 bis route de Lannaver 33650 st selve
	Citizenship:	FRANCE
Inventor:	manistra in proprieta a company may	
*	Address:	
	Citizenship:	FRANCE
i⊠ has ma	de an invention	itled:
		Atrial Capture Test For An Active Implantable Medical Device
		tion for United States Letters Patent therefor, the same being n date or dates herewith;
	de application (cation land)	or United States Letters Patent thereof, filed 11/18/2009 under 2/621,326.
WHE	EREAS, Ela Méc	lical S.A.S., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of
FRANCE an	d having an offi	ce and place of business at:
		98, rue Maurice-Arnoux F-92120 Montrouge, FRANCE
(hereinafter t	he "Assignee")	is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said invention for the
United States	s of America, in	said United States patent application, and in any United States Letters
Patent which	may issue there	on; and
NOM	, THEREFORE	, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar
(\$1.00) paid	to inventors nam	ed above, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt
and sufficien	cy of which is h	creby acknowledged, we, the inventors, do hereby sell, assign and

transfer unto the Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all right, title and interest

OHS East:160610195.1

PATENT REEL: 028315 FRAME: 0608

US Patent Application Atty, Docket: \$707-2226 ELA 230 - PEA IV et capture A Customer No. 34313

in and to said invention and any improvements thereon for the United States, and in and to said United States patent application, including any continuations and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications therefor, and any United States Letters Patent which may issue thereon, and any reexamination and reissue of the same; and we hereby authorize and request competent authorities to grant and issue any and all United States Letters Patent on said invention to the Assignee as the assignee of the entire interest therein; and we further agree upon request of the Assignee to give sworn statements and to execute such additional documents, if any, as may be necessary and proper to secure a patent protection and enforce patents in and for the United States, and otherwise to give full effect to and perfect the rights of the assignee under this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto individually signed our name, and indicated date of signature, hereinafter:

1ST ON SOLE INVENTOR CASSE	FT, Cyrille	[PRINT NAME]
	(Inventor's signature)	
16.11.200	<u>29 (date)</u>	
2nd Inventor		PRINTNĀME
	(Inventor's Signature)	
	(Inventor's Signature) (date)	

2

OHS East:160619195.1

RECORDED: 06/01/2012

PATENT REEL: 028315 FRAME: 0609